
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040114-2025 

Tender

Educational Psychology Statutory Assessments

Wolverhampton City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040114
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055fb2 (view related notices)
Published 15 July 2025, 3:35pm

Scope 

Reference

CWC25096

Description

To deliver 100 individual assessments for children and young people and provide
statutory Educational Psychology Advice for the City of Wolverhampton Council on behalf
of the Educational Psychology Service. This contract is being tendered using Light Touch
Services (Procurement Act 2023 Section 9) below-threshold.

Total value (estimated)

£143,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055fb2


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

29 August 2025 to 31 December 2025

4 months, 3 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

21 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Evaluation criteria: Quality 25%, Commercial 75%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Light touch

https://www.wolverhamptontenders.com


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Wolverhampton City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVBV-7568-LBLL

Civic Centre, St Peter's Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1SH

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Website: http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com

Region: UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement@wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhamptontenders.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	Wolverhampton City Council


		2026-02-23T17:44:12+0000
	TCPDF




